HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed House Resolution No. 174 by Representative Freeman

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 4, delete lines 25 and 26 and at the beginning of line 27, change "(2) Two 3 representatives" to "(1) One representative"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 4, at the beginning of line 30, change "(3)" to "(2)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 5, delete lines 1 and 2, and at the beginning of line 3, change "(5)" to "(3)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 5, at the beginning of line 6, change "(6)" to "(4)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 5, at the beginning of line 9, change "(7)" to "(5)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, delete lines 12 through 14 and at the beginning of line 15, change "(9) Two
 members" to "(6) One member"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 5, at the beginning of line 17 change "(10) Two members" to "(7) One member"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 5, at the beginning of line 19, change "(11)" to "(8)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 5, delete lines 20 through 23 and at the beginning of line 24, change "(15) A" to "(9) One"
- 21 (9) One
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 5, at the beginning of line 26, change "(16) A" to "(10) One"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 5, at the beginning of line 28, change "(17)" to "(11)"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 27 On page 6, at the beginning of line 1, change "(18)" to "(12)"

Page 1 of 2

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 6, at the beginning of line 3, change "(19)" to "(13)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 6, at the beginning of line 5, change "(20)" to "(14)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 6, at the beginning of line 7, change "(21)" to "(15)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 6, at the beginning of line 9, change "(22)" to "(16)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 10 On page 6, at the beginning of line 11, change "(23)" to "(17)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 12 On page 7, line 5, change "state Department of Education" to "Tulane University"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 14 On page 7, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:
- "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the representative from Tulane
 University shall chair the task force and shall call the first meeting no later than
 November 1, 2023."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 7, at the end of line 11, after "R.S. 24:772" delete the period "." and inesrt "no later
 than March 1, 2024."